PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert WARNER	05/20/2010
James WANG	05/21/2010
Jack WINTERS	05/19/2010
Ashok WADDODAGI	05/28/2010
Jin YU	05/19/2010
Yuzheng ZHANG	05/24/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Eigent Technologies Inc.
Street Address:	10 Cindy Lane
City:	Holmdel
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07733

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12757094

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

501196457

(609)924-3036 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

609-924-8555 Phone:

Email: cnseaton@pbnlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Porzio, Bromberg & Newman, P.C.

Address Line 1: 29 Thanet Road, Suite 201

Address Line 2: Diane Dunn McKay

Address Line 4: Princeton, NEW JERSEY 08540

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5103-112 US

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Diane Dunn McKay
Total Attachments: 6 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif source=Assignment#page6.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Robert Warner, James Wang, Jack Winters, Ashok Waddodagi, Jin Yu and Yuzheng Zhang as assignors have invented certain improvements in METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR LOW COST, LONG RANGE, POWER EFFICIENT, WIRELESS SYSTEM WITH ENHANCED FUNCTIONALITY for which an application for United States Letters Patent Serial No. 12/757,094 has been filed by them on April 9, 2010, and

WHEREAS, Eigent Technologies Inc., located at 10 Cindy Lane, Holmdel, NJ 07733 as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar(s) (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, as assignor(s) hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for a Letters Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States and all countries foreign, and the Commissioner for Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest; and the undersigned for them and their legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representative all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

Robert Warner, Assignor

State of Nつ

SS:

County of Monmo sth)

On this On this day of May 2010, before me personally appeared Robert Warner, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public

1 of 4

DEBORAH A. HOULIHAN NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 13, 2013

James Wang, Assignor
State of Calfmin
County of Las My Las Ss:
On this 2 day of , 2010, before me personally appeared James Wang, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing
instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.
Notary Public Notary
110th y 1 dollo
•
lack Winters Assistant
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of California County of 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10
on May 21 20/0 before me, Heidi L. Canh, Motor Fulli
(insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
HEIDI L. LAMB
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Commission # 1680756 Noticy Public — California
Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Aug 8, 2010
Signature (Seal)

		James Wang, Assignor
State of N. 5. County of Menant) ss: `)	
On this 19 Wang, to me know	Hay of May we to be the indivi	, 2010, before me personally appeared James dual described in and who executed the foregoing of the same.
instrument, and acking to the sound of the s	not me e	Notary Public Agenty A
State of County of) ss:	
Winters, to me kn	day of own to be the indiv nowledged execution of	, 2010, before me personally appeared Jack idual described in and who executed the foregoing of the same.
		Notary Public

	Ashok Waddodagi, Assignor
~)	
SS: مخم)	
day of known to be the knowledged execut	, 2010, before me personally appeared Ashol individual described in and who executed the foregoing ion of the same.
HENDLEY PUBLIC COUNTY AND RES APRIL 1, 2011	Marjones D. Wendley Notary Public
	Jin Yu, Assignor
) ss:	
)	
	, 2010, before me personally appeared Jir l described in and who executed the foregoing instrument ame.
	HENDLEY DUBLIC COUNTY AND RES APRIL 1, 2011 day of to be the individual

Notary Public

	Ashok Waddodagi, Assignor
State of 'ss: County of 'ss: On this day of Waddodagi, to me known to be the indivinstrument, and acknowledged execution o	, 2010, before me personally appeared Ashok vidual described in and who executed the foregoing f the same.
	Notary Public
en e	Lin Yu, Assignor
State of Mewitonsey) State of Middlesex) ss:	
On this 19 day of Mo. 1	, 2010, before me personally appeared Jin scribed in and who executed the foregoing instrument,
	Notary Public
MOSACY DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP	3 T. 1

Yuzheng Zhang, Assignor

elierale Firman

State of N.J.

ss:

County of Monmoully

On this 24 day of ______, 2010, before me personally appeared Yuzheng Zhang, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public

DESIGNAN FORMAN NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY By Commission Expires Harch 9, 2014